RoHS compliant
1310 nm Single-mode Transceiver (1000BASE-LX)
1×9, SC Duplex Connector, 3.3 V/5V
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet
A:No Shield                                              B:Forward Clipper                                 C:Backward Clipper
  serutaeF
RoHS compliant
Compliant with IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet standard
Compliant with Fiber Channel 100-SM-LC-L standard
Industry standard 1×9 footprint
SC duplex connector
Single power supply 3.3 V/5V
Differential LVPECL/PECL inputs and outputs
Compatible with solder and aqueous wash processes
Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE CLIPPER TEMPERATURE
AC02-C13BA2-10-A DC/DC LVPECL/PECL 3.3V/5V --- 0°C to 70 °C
AC02-C13BA2-10-C DC/DC LVPECL/PECL 3.3V/5V Backward 0°C to 70 °C
AC02-C13BA2-10-B DC/DC LVPECL/PECL 3.3V/5V Forward 0°C to 70 °C
AC02-C13BL2-10-A AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V --- 0°C to 70 °C
AC02-C13BL2-10-C AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V Backward 0°C to 70 °C
AC02-C13BL2-10-B AC/AC TTL 3.3V/5V Forward 0°C to 70 °C
ACE PLUS CORP.
Headquarters :
9F-2., No. 190 Sec. 2 Jung Shing Rd.,Hsin-dian,
Taipei, Taiwan 231